

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

IEET

101939729

To: The Commissioner of Patent and Tradem	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New EXECUTION DATE 12/07/01	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	☐ License: ☐ Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # 12-20-	Merger
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
	Department File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	☐ Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Hironobu, HOSODA	
Second Party	
Name	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name SHOWA CORPORATION	
Address (line 1) 14-1, Fujiwara-cho 1-cho	me, Gyoda-shi, SAITAMA, JAPAN
A 1.1 (1) (2)	*\$ =
Address (line 3)	
	Area Code and Telephone Number 312.922.6262
Name Orum & Roth	
Address (line 1) 53 West Jackson Boulevard	
Application Number or Patent Numb	
Patent Application Number	10,034037 Patent Number
New Application	1-7051007
If this document is being filed together with a new application was signed by the first named executin	
	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: 🛛 Enclosed	☐ Deposit Account
7/2002 MAHMED1 00000003 10034037	Deposit Account Number # 4-2219
C:581 40.00 OP	
Statement and Signature	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No
- /	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. Charges to deposit	oregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy account are authorized, as indicated herein.
Andrew D. Babcock	December 20, 2001
	7NL 7
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Attorney Docket Number: 12380
F166 (Orum & Roth)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 012427 FRAME: 0624

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

Inventor(s) Full Name(s)	Hironobu HOSODA	
Assignee Name and Address	hereby sell, assign and transfer to SHOWA CORPORATION 14-1, Fujiwara-cho 1-chome, Gyoda-shi, SAITAMA, JAPAN	
	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which disclosed in the Application for United States Letters Patent entitled	n are
Title of Invention	DUST LIP STRUCTURE OF OIL SEAL FOR OSCILLATION	
	which application was	•••••
Complete either a) or b)	a) executed by the undersigned on the	
Date	Serial No	ions, the tent, gned htful
Duie	this 7th day of December 2001	
Inventor(s) Full Signature(s)	INVENTOR(S): Livenebu Hosoda (Hironobu Hosoda) WITNESSES:	
Witnesses' Full Signatures	Fumble Buzumo)	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 012427 FRAME: 0625

RECORDED: 12/20/2001